SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION THANKING SUE GREENBERG FOR HER 17,000 HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE AT STAMFORD HOSPITAL

WHEREAS, Sue Greenberg became a volunteer for Stamford Hospital about fifty years ago and has served more than 17,000 hours; and

WHEREAS, Sue Greenberg became a volunteer when her youngest child started school, because she had time and wanted to do something in the community; and

WHEREAS, Sue Greenberg initially worked as a "transporter," escorting patients who were at the hospital for radiation therapy; then she worked at the front desk, until she moved to the emergency room, where she volunteered for forty-six years; and

WHEREAS, Sue Greenberg started volunteering at the Stamford Hospital Bennett Cancer Center several years ago, where she continues to volunteer in the infusion center.; and

WHEREAS, in the infusion center, Sue Greenberg, makes rounds to patient rooms to see what they need, delivering lunch and being a friendly face; and

WHEREAS, Sue Greenberg also served on Stamford Hospitals' board of trustees and helped to organize the hospital's centennial celebration in 1996.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the 31st Board of Representatives thanks Sue Greenberg for her 17,000 hours of volunteer service at Stamford Hospital and the many ways she has contributed to the lives of patients of Stamford Hospital and their families.

> Approved by the 31st Board of Representatives This 5th day of June, 2023

Jeff Curtis, President

Megan Cottrell, Clerk